Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice
dated 28.08.2021 calling upon the Borrower(s) RAGHVENDRA SINGH TOMAR
PROPRIETOR OF FAITH BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS AND POOJA SINGH
TOMAR to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 1,12,01,645.48
(Rupees One Crore Twelve Lakh One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Five And
Paise Forty Eight Only) against Loan Account No. HHLBHP00329965 as on
09.08.2021 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said
Notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby
given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken